REI Datasheet
© 2014 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 01222014
The TDC1044A is a 25 Msps (Megasample per second) full-parallel analog-to-digital converter,
capable of converting an analog signal with full-power frequency components up to 12.5 MHz into
4-bit digital words. Use of a sample-and-hold circuit is not necessary for operation of the TDC1044A.
All digital inputs and outputs are TTL compatible.
The TDC1044A consists of 15 latching comparators, encoding logic, and an output register. A single
convert signal controls the conversion operation. Output formats are true/inverted binary or true/

device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Product Number Temperature Range Screening Package Package Marking
TDC1044AB9C 0°C to 70°C Commercial 16-Lead Ceramic DIP 1044AB9C
TDC1044AN9C 0°C to 70°C Commercial 16-Lead Plastic DIP 1044AN9C
TDC1044AR4C 0°C to 70°C Commercial 20-Lead PLCC 1044AR4C